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LOK SABHA

Munday, Nul;ember 26, 1973/Agraha-
ya71a 5, 1895 (Saka)

The Lok Sablw m, t at Eleven of the Clock

[MR. SPEAKER in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Transporting Cement and other commodities to North East Region from

Calcutta to Para<1cep 1'I'rts

'211. SHRI P. R. SHENOY: Will the JI1ini,tcr of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(8) whether ships from Calcutta to GiJuhati are not fully loaded at present; ~lnd

...... , It~f;;r ~'l~T : 7i<:<f~F ~"r 'i<:
f~7 'F.1f~. ".,: 'ixr;f f'·i·n 7f'.<"T t I
1.,"g '-IT.FiT h"fl<:r<ir'f~, :;"icf ~i "-fm

"fA ~f 5:1 <:-if ~ ~ ~"~fI ~f lit: l,";.,m

~~'; iT ,jif~7TT ~rr:~ nf.R" ~?: ~T
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SIlRI P. R. SHENOY: The rv:inister says that the matter is under consideration. But in the entire north eastern region now thet:<' is acute shortage of cement and also from sheets which are very essenlinl for house building activity. In Assam they want to have a cement factory.
Even for that they require cement and that is not available now. In view

.. of these factors. may I know whether
(b) if so, whethcr the po:·..;ilJility of cement. iron sheets and other essen-

transporting cement and other com- tia! commodities will be sent to the lliodities to North East regIOn of the North-eastern region immediately by country from Calcutta and Paractip ship? These things caR be sent by has been considered? ship not only from Calcutta but also

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SHRl KAMLA-PATI TRIPATHI): (a) Mercantile cargo from Calcutta to Gauhati is not adequately available.

(b) The proposal for transporting ccm~nt from Ca12utb to North-East region by river is under consideration.

SHRI P. R. SHENOY: In view of the rapid congestion at Calcutta and transport botUeneck at Farraka and also transhipment difficulty at Bon­
gaigam and the non-availability of wagons everywhere, mat 1 know whether the Government will consider the transportation of cement and Gl pipes and iron sheets and other essential commodities from Calcutta and Paradip to Gauhati immediately;
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from Paradip to Gauhati and also if possible to Agarfala. because the ships are now coming from Gauhati to Calcutta fully loaded and when they go back from Calcutta to Gauhati they go practically empty?

'I' 1Pr~",f('f f'lrqT!ft : n;smc
'f.TlTT ~~fiP1 'fQT ~ I fm o;rr-: ~'1~
if; ~ it ~T 'fi'i; ~ !i~r"i.z m<i~ ;;fflT
fm ~ .q;;i~ if; fNl'IT ~" ~T;n ~<iI"

Of~T ~) ~ ~ I <f;)fmr <f;T ~iT ~T ~
~~ ~ fit; f~T ~ ~ tt~ ~c g) >i1"nr
fit; fm ir '1ft ~ f~ il:T I'!"iIi I ft
~m ~ >iii'ifi laT !i~CfiT tii~r laT
~ I ~;" r .. r':$ ~r-: ~~Tt
flff.rofTmr ~ it mf"," If.1: <if ~
~ ~ >iiFf ~ifl tiim:rr laY >iiritm I
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'" 8""'." 1II~1f : lWo'~ 11~~,
il l1.ir ~r ~. ~,.,.~r 'I'r~<:fr ~ f'fi q'ffof[
~ 11m il orr't qr~ <'I' 't 'fir ~·""r Of~r
or~ i, i!flfr ~.f;! ~I'l'~r ~ f'fi
~I'i ~ Wl 'Fi'iiffr q'ff~r q'~

~r'fir f~c. lI'~ ~. ~~ lI'T.;rr ;;~T Q!
':~ ~ forff;r. 'fi1':'lT f~~j ~ '?rIr ~ ?

~IH ,,~ : ~~ tfTt?-r ~ qr~
~~ ~ ;n:orf 'fir Cf"l:'fi ~ Jfit

'" q~ f~: q~~ +r~r~, i:"w
t f~'Ilnrif if; '1~~ '.I:<{rn~ 'IlT~ if
~~ rrlJTijff 'tiT ~.,q flT liPfT"q'Rr 'tiT n;~ ~l!~ m'I:Ff ~T I ~tf<'I'r~ 'tfr ~f.m
if; orR ~;If or.;r.,·rlT ~r '.I:~r ~ f~'tiT1'i

rn if; f"l"~' f-.rll'6' <l'~ ~ l'i~f"I(f ~.
1Ir.rn: ;itf<'l'rtur 'fir ~~ if; ~N qr<f -

'I'm ~ '?rIr ~ ? ~~ qr<f'l'f<f ~
~ <:fT ~ff;r. .,fr:;f 'fT-ir ~ ?

-n "r~lqf~ f1flfTli); ".f\'lr,,(, ~~<'I'
~;;~ cffC1: ~lTt 'fim'laT~ ~r
~, Tfl'if; ;;i~ If'i QT 'Tn; ~ qn: ~~
orr",. 'tfr 'fi)f~ 'fif ;;,-r '?rIr ~ f'fi H
"i"TIiT1T1 'tiT ~q'!fTtr f'ti!l'r orr ~~ J;(l<:
If,,! ~w;; OfT ~ ~i! F ~T ff~ I

SHRI DINESH CHANDRA GO­
SWAMI: The hon. Minister has stat~d that the cargo is not available.
But so far as our knowledge goes, there is a great dearth of wagons and the business community is not getting wagons even if there is cargo available. May I know what steps the Government is taking to bring down the freight in steamers and also to
~ive incentives to the persons to take goods from Calcutta to Gauhati by steamer? I would also like to know what is the time taken by steamer from Calcutta to Gauhati.

~ III"ANf1f fJl'lfTS) : ifl;;;~T ~
t(l~r 'tiT f!'~;"," ~ i!;;;m fiflii'rli'.n
! qh ~r-~c q 1500 fifi'<'l'Tlfin ~ I
'fi)f~ ~q <{Hi <f. i i!:) '?rIf ~ fifl t;;;.f~
q.'tt fmG-tf f~riiR: 'ffr qrCf'f[(f 'fri>
~1I'tiT tc 't;lfr ~ f~ ~rlr f7.:,,·;· <iM'
fW'i if; ;'if<:it ~. -im ~":ir if; f<'l'«,
lfTffirfi!:<f ~f I

SHRI DINESH CHANDRA GO­
SWAMI: What is the time required by a steamer from Calcutta to Gauhati?

SHRI KAMLAPATI TRIPATHI: I
think, it will be decided very soon.

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH:
From the hon. Minister's reply, it is not sufficiently clear that the whole system of transportation from Calcutta to Gauhati and other places by ships is being delayed not because of any change in the freight rate but because of lack of sufficient cargo. May I

,know from the hon. Minister when this acute transportation difficulty was brought to the notice of the Government and what immediate steps they have taken to coordinate the transport of cement and other essential commodities both by rail and sea?

.n 1fi,"", .. f1f f1flfnsT : it ~ ;;j'fTGf
~ f~T ~ f'fi ~rt q'Hf fW'i if ifi'TtfT
~~ ;=j~ ~, f11<'l'<fT o;1[T ~ n:;;tIi

ifi'TiTT I 'Fi'~r ;. tf~ ~ ~f<t ~
~ tf~f ;. ;;"ar <'IWr ~ <f) f~

~ <'I'Tcff ~ I ~1I'tiT If.n:UT li1[ ~ f<r>
~4' ;- 'I'"t'i q'rcIT ~, fWG' ;. ~ ;;jRT
~ q'~ ~ vf<l"~ ifrn~ 'fir 'it;
~ ~ f<r> lfic 1'i;ti i!T ;;~rlf f;;~~ ~r.rl
m:rT ifl) !fi fif;1rr ;;;r ~ I

.tt ~ "'",,: iRl'T oft 'Q'liT
;;it ~ m!l'~ ~ ;; ri', it Iii!: -rA;;T
~ ~ f<r> rn.; ;i<ftm ~
or.fr ?iT ,,- Ifi<'!'~ ;. tf~r Of;:!' ~
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!f;1:'f<ft iIr ~ ~ m ~
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'lI'r ~ ~ Ai !fiOII'iIim 6' ijfY m1iPf ~T
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.""",fl'f ~T!ft: ~';n:,
~ it f;rm f~ljr flf; ~~ ~ ~
{r~q'ji ltiN'fur.f it 1R q'~ ~f ~;rf
<tiT ~ f;:ir<r ~ q-h: ~ <mi if",r~1T

~(f ~ ~, ~ !f1fA ii'fl(~ ~ ~
'lit ~ (fT 1ft l!irtl' ~ij; rmr ~ q-h: ~
<rrn lfif <titf'mr lfif ,-1 ~ t Ai ~
;;j"j ;rm ~ 1ft ~'n:;,.,' ~ir ~:i ~ij; ~h:

~~ f;;r,~ ~"ffi ~ t Ai ~~ ,,~
~ ~, i;ft 'fro ;;r'1'(ff t ~ i
-~ l;R ~'m '1f'f ~ I

New RegistratiOn of D.D.A. Flats

·212. SHRI ISHWAR CHAUDHRY:
SHRI G. P. YADAV:

Will tbe Minister of WORKS AND HOUSINGH be pleased to state:

(a) whether no registration bas been done since long by D.nA. for allotting houses to the people; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and 'by what time new registration will start?

'!HE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI BHOLA PASWAN
.sHASTRI): (a) No, Sir,

(b) Does not a~.

W... "~If : ~ 1F~ ~ flw;
~~~~f~prl

"l~~~ : 1m f~ t:
flf; ~lfi ~ if ~ fOflfii'll t flfi ;m
~f~1Ilf rl:~iI1: ~ ~ ~Y 'iI'm'I'r I
~ JfIfT '#t ~ ~ ~ If;T qf ~~
~? l(~ ~t, ~ ~~1Ilf IR i!t 0fI1!
~' ? .. ",If .

,,1 -mn ~.,,, "rm : fQ ~­
<IT{ !fir ~ f~ mIT ~? ~ Am
q\lf itt <mi ~ t I

wsw~: ~~.nt.n­
~~ I 1f'" SI1l'I' ~ ~ ,,~ t" ~
~::n ~', ,.,.,..-":1r (,~ll :r.:r i:"'u r.r
;m ~ t I

"lfp~ ~ : IQ'SIfGl' ~r. ~fo
tl'o ~o it l(~ IA11fr tff flF ri­
~"I'trrTlfi)~~<:~~
if qIIi'R ~q I ~ ~ it ~ iW f~
~Wt~f~~ I ~flfi;r1R~~T
;;rr ~ ~ flfi iII't.~ 65,000 ~o

;;r1!T ~ ~ IIi1I1'1iA' f~ ~'1'r I
~) JfIfT q: <fa-~ .n -.-m ~ ifty
t1

~.T~~:~) 65,000

~o 1tir 1flfirIII' t\'Ifr ~ m - ~ Wt
~llfi1I'itftfw~1

